

November 2, 2012

Mr. Dennis P. O'Dowd Materials Licensing Branch U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region III 2443 Warrensville Road, St. 210 Lisle, IL 60532-4352

Reference: License #13-32556-01

Control No. 578159

Transfer the control of NRC Material License No. 13-32556-01 from Premier Diagnostic Imaging ("PDI") LLC to Terre Haute Regional Hospital.

- (1) Enclosed is a signed copy of the Bill of Sale of PDI to Terre Haute Regional Hospital. Premier Diagnostic Imaging ("PDI") name will not be changed.
- (2) Enclosed is a signed statement authorizing the transfer of control of Material License no. 13-32556-01 to Terre Haute Regional Hospital.
- (3) Nuclear Medicine procedures have not been performed since the end of last year. The licensed material has remained locked up in the hot lab. The latest source inventories and surveys are enclosed for your review.
- (4) When the original amendment was requested on June 4, 2012, Dr. Konijeti and Dr. Malyala were still in negotiations to be employed by Terre Haute Regional Hospital. Dr. Konijeti and Dr. Malyala have since decided not to be part time doctors for Terre Haute Regional Hospital. The requesting letter dated August 24, 2012 is correct. The Authorized users for license no. 13-32556-01 are the users as authorized on Terre Haute Regional license no. 13-09649-02. Dr. Konijeti and Dr. Malyala are to be deleted from PDI License no. 13-32556-01.

Please contact me with any requests for additional information at 812-237-1630 or edward.johnston@hcahealthcare.com.

Sincerely,

Edward Johnston

Elwand

Radiation Safety Officer

Terre Haute Regional Hospital

BILL OF SALE

May 23, 2012

FOR VALUE RECEIVED and in accordance with the provisions of the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 23, 2012 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), by and among, Premier Diagnostic Imaging, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("PDI"), Jayaprakasarao Konijeti, M.D., an individual, and Srinivasarao Malyala, M.D., an individual (each a "Seller" and, collectively with PDI, "Sellers"), and Terre Haute Regional Hospital, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Buyer"), Sellers hereby sell, convey, transfer and deliver to Buyer all of Sellers' rights, title and interest in and to the Purchased Assets. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to those terms in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

The conveyance pursuant to this Bill of Sale shall be effective as of 12:00:01 a.m., Eastern time, on May 24, 2012.

This Bill of Sale is made pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement and is subject to the terms and conditions thereof. If any conflicts exist between this Bill of Sale and the Asset Purchase Agreement, the Asset Purchase Agreement shall control.

The terms and provisions of this Bill of Sale are intended solely for the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective permitted successors or assigns, and it is not the intention of the parties to confer third party beneficiary rights upon any other person or entity. This Bill of Sale shall be binding upon and will inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective permitted successors and assigns.

This Bill of Sale may be executed in two or more counterparts, each and all of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute but one and the same instrument. The facsimile signature of any party to this Bill of Sale or a PDF copy of the signature of any party to this Bill of Sale delivered by electronic mail for purposes of execution or otherwise, is to be considered to have the same binding effect as the delivery of an original signature on an original contract.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOI	the parties hereto have executed this Bill of Sale as	of the date fust
above written.	-	,

SEL	Y	מות	2
-	<i>.</i>		

PREMIER DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING LLC

By: Lycopricants (2 1/2/1)
Name: JA-YAPE - KUSAPAO KONTET)
Title: MANAGING MARTNER

JAYAPRAKASARAO KONIJETI, M.D.

SRINIVASARAO MALYALA, M.D.

BUYER:

TERRE HAUTÉ REGIONAL HOSPITAL, L.P.

By: Terre Haute Hospital GP, Inc., Its General Partner

Name; Mary Ann Conroy
Title: Vice President

THRHRADIOLOGY

No. 3497 P. 5/2



November 1, 2012

To Whom It May Concarn,

I hereby authorize the transfer of control of Radioactive Material License No. 13-32556-01 to Terre Haute Regional Hospital, 3901 S. Seventh Street, Terre Haute, IN 47802

Clanad Bu

J. Konfett, President

YEAR: 2009/2010

YEAR: 2011/2012

INVENTORY OF SEALED SOURCES

FACILITY: Premier Medical Imaging, Terre haute, IN

No.	No of Srces	Radio Nuclide	Activity	Date of Calib	Model No.	Serial No.	Manufactured By	Location	Date 4/10/09	Date 10/8/09	Date 4/8/10	Date 10/14/	Date
1	One	Cs-137	205 uCi	1/31/2005	BM06-37	BM0637-010-31	RadQual	Hot Lab	X	Х	х	X	
2	One	Co-57	5.29 mCi	#######	ВМ06-57	BM0657-027-16	RadQual	Hot Lab	Х	Х	X	X	
3	One	Co-57	10 mCi	5/18/2005	MED 3709	64621	N Am Scientific	Hot Lab	Х	Х	X	Х	
4	One	Cs-137	3513 Bq	9/1/2005	SGF-0206	1131-4-4	Iso Prod Labs	Hot Lab	X	Х	X	Х	
									AР	AP	ÁР	AP	

A.P. - Ashwin Patel, Consultant

FACILITY: Premier Medical Imaging, Terre haute, IN

No.	No of	Radio Nuclide	Activity	Date of	Model No.	Serial No.	Manufactured By	Location	Date 4/14/11	Date 10/6/11	Date 4/9/12	Date 10/5/12	Date
1	One	Cs-137	205 uCi	36921	ВМ06-37	BM0637-010-31	RadQual	Hot Lab	X	X	X	Х	
2	One	Co-57	5.29 mCi	36994	BM06-57	BM0657-027-16	RadQual	Hot Lab	Х	X	Х	X	
3	One	Co-57	10 mCi	37028	MED 3709	64621	N Am Scientific	Hot Lab	Х	Х	Х		====
4	One	Cs-137	3513 Bq	37134	SGF-0206	1131-4-4	Iso Prod Labs	Hot Lab	Х	X	X	Х	
5	One	Co-57	10 mCi	39646	BM01	BM011012170	Bench/Mark	Hot Lab				Х	
						·			AP	ΑP	AP	AP	

A.P. - Ashwin Patel, Consultant

Source No. 5 received on 7/2/12. Source No. 3 shipped for disposal on the same date. The radiation levels in the Hot Lab, where the sources are stored, were less than 0.06 mr/hr. The new Co-57 flood source gave 0.5 mr/hr approximately one inch away from the surface of the lead shield. The survey instrument used was Ludlum, 14C, S/N 214749 calibrated on 1/22/12. Surveys done by Ashwin Patel.



Dr. Thomas Schmitz

Siebenmorgen Cancer Center Radiation Oncology TERRE HAUTE REGIONAL HOSPITAL

> 3901 South Seventh Street Terre Haute, IN 47802 Phone: 812-237-1630

Fax: 812-237-9572

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Date:	10/2/11
To:	DENNIS P. O'DOWD
FAX:	630-515-1018
From:	ED JOHNSTON
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES (inch MESSAGE: <u>CONTROL</u> NO.	
	13-32556-01
	·
·	

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information contained in the facsimile transmission is confidential. This information is intended for the exclusive use of the individuals or entities named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure or dissemination to anyone other than the individuals or entities named above is strictly prohibited. You are further advised that any use or copying of this information by an unauthorized recipient be strictly prohibited. If you have received this information in error, please immediately notify the sender by telephone to arrange for the return or destruction of the transmitted documents.